UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

CARDIOCOM, LLC

Petitioner

v.

ROBERT BOSCH HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS, INC.

Patent Owner

CASE NO: IPR2013-00468

Patent No. 7,516,192

PATENT OWNER'S DEMONSTRATIVE EXHIBITS FOR ORAL ARGUMENT

Patent Owner Robert Bosch Healthcare Systems, Inc., provides herewith the

following demonstratives for the oral hearing scheduled for September 9, 2014.

Respectfully submitted,

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP

Dated: September 5, 2014

By: //Don Daybell/

Don Daybell Registration No. 50,877 Attorney for Patent Owner, Robert Bosch Healthcare Systems, Inc.

Case IPR2013-00468 Patent 7,516,192

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned "PATENT OWNER'S DEMONSTRATIVE EXHIBITS FOR ORAL ARGUMENT" was served in its entirety on September 5, 2014, upon the following parties via electronic mail:

Counsel for Petitioner

Daniel W. McDonald Andrew J. Lagatta Merchant & Gould 80 South 8th St., Suite 3200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 Email: cardiocomIPR@merchantgould.com

By: /Valerie Cloyd/

Valerie Cloyd

DOCKET